PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Moungi G. Bawendi	12/09/2003
Sungjee Kim	12/09/2003
Nathan E. Stott	12/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12585303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024293902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 429-3000

Email: mfreeman@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14952.0314 C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica J. Freeman
Signature:	/Monica J. Freeman/
Date:	06/06/2013
	PAIENI

502373948 REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0755

12585303

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 4 source=314asst#page1.tif source=314asst#page2.tif source=314asst#page3.tif source=314asst#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MOUNGI G. BAWENDI of Boston, MA, SUNGJEE KIM of Cambridge, MA, and NATHAN E. STOTT of Cambridge, MA, hereby assign to: Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts, its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled STABILIZED SEMICONDUCTOR NANOCRYSTALS, filed August 15, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/641,292, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' ertificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	and does
this 9th day of recently, 2003	J
- Sw	
MOUNGI G. BAWENDI	L.S
State of Massachuse 115: State of Massachuse 115: Sss. County of Michelesex:	
Before me this gth day of Dec cur her	20 (2)
appeared MOUNGI G. BAWENDI known to me to be the person v	personally
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the s	whose name is subscribed to
for the purposes therein contained.	ame as his free act and deed
Janle Mr	27
Notary Public	/
My Commission Expires:	March 14, 2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	<i>Y</i>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	to set my hand and seal at	Charles of	
this the day of the engles	, 20 <u>033</u>		qe
SUNGJEE KIN		114 30	<u> </u>
State of Massachuse 115:			
County of Michelesex:			
Before me this da	y of Lecompu	,20 ⊘ ⊰	nersonally
THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF THE	ic to be the person whose t	nama is subsection 11	• . •
and acknowledge transfer and acknowledge	ged that he executed the sa	me as his free ac	t and deed for
the purposes therein contained.		1100 401	and deed for
	Notary Public	Jan.	
		1. 1.	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expire	es: 4/4(141	17, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this day of	
this	S.
NATHAN E. STOTT	.3.
State of Mass church:	
County of <u>luldesex</u> :	
Before me this	,
Mown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Jane France	
Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	

Page 4 of 4

40173329.doc